

## Shirley Water District 124 Ayer Road Shirley, Massachusetts 01464

Tel: 978-425-2245 Fax: 978-425-6669

## LEGAL NOTICE SHIRLEY WATER DISTRICT

The Annual Meeting of the Shirley Water District will be held on Wednesday, May 8, 2024, at 7:30 PM. Said meeting to be held at the Water District office, 124 Ayer Road, Shirley, Massachusetts.

Election of Water Commissioner, for a three-year term, will be held on Wednesday, May 8, 2024, at the Water District office, 124 Ayer Road, Shirley, Massachusetts, from 7:00 PM – 9:00 PM.

Nomination papers for Water Commissioner are now available and will be available until 1:00 PM, Wednesday, March 20, 2024. Nomination papers may be obtained from Rhonda Caissie, District Clerk, Monday through Friday, between 9:00 AM and 1:00 PM. Nomination papers must be returned by 1:00 PM, Tuesday, March 26, 2024.

Absentee ballots will be available from the District Clerk, Friday, April 5, 2024.

Respectfully Submitted,

Rhonda L. Caissie District Clerk

ADVERTISE March 1 & March 8, 2024 Nashoba Valley Voice